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3.430GHz
3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz

3445 GHz
3.449 GHz
3450 GHz
3530 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

20 dBi T T
m l i
| iIf)
30 { |
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 353GHz || (3.47 GHz I576H:

2 Result Summar

3.444 83 GHz
3.44835 GHz
3.44998 GHz
3.486 50 GHz

-16.49 dB

3470 GHz
3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

12:56:45 AN 11/20/2024

16004 pts 10.0 MHz/

3.52778 GHz
3.55000 GHz
3.55202 GHz
3.55502 GHz

-2.69 dBm
-33.30 dBm

100.000 kHz
200,000 kHz
500.000 kHz

1.000 MHz

-30.42 dBm
-29.45 dBm

01:00:05 AM 11/20/2024

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / CP OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B Made

Auto Sweep

1 Spurious Emissians 1 AugPwr

6L

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.90dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

Limit ChecY 3
Line _sPURJous. 2 3
ELRL
pos 20
10 dby 0
0
UNOUS-HHE IB5-00 rJ‘.—m i W o et n mg o “, s . _MWWVWWM At i g e N N et el e et Pt N
20 dBm }
a | b
itk |
M | | |
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 10.0 MHz/ 3.53GHz || (347 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.434 89 GHz -34.52 dBm -21.52 dB 3.470 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.53161 GHz -5.90 dBm -35.90 dB
3,445 GH 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44878 GHz -36.19 dBm -23.19dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 355003 GHz -38.36 dBm -25.36 dB
389Gt 3450 GHiz 200,000 ktz 3.44996 GHz -37.79 dBm -24.79 db 3551 GHe 3555 Gtz 500000 kHe 355115 GHz -34.94 dBm 219448
3.450 GHz 3,530 GHz 100,000 kiz 3.45653 GHz -5.93 dBm -35.83 dB Jees ohie Je0 et 1 600 Mits 355639 GHz 3554 dBm 5 di
reatr [ B Ready annunannsl &

12:57:36 AM 11/20/2024

01:00:86 AM  11/20/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A15-45 of 51



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 / 90MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

Mode Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 5000 dim  Offset 1850 d8 Mode Auto Sweep s6L
Count 10100 Count 100/100
1 Spurious Emissions 1 Spurious Emissions ®1 AvgPur
2 it Chect 5
I Line SPUE‘DLS LINE_ABS_0d2 55
SPORIBUS N ABs_002
20 20
10 d 0
a
~ ah / \ \
SPURIOUS HNE ABS00: L P N S i S || A T W S A e
URIOUS tNE AR T
20 dBrr | T | } I
A2 f {
- hl
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.46 GHz 16004 pts 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summal

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.444 60 GHz -30.18 dBm -17.18 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.466 58 GHz -33.03 dB
3445 GHr 3489 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.44860 GHz -18.48 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 355007 GHz -21.80 dB
3,449 GHe 3450 GHz 200,000 ke 3.44993 GHz -20.14 dB 3581 GHe 3555 GHz 500.000 kHz 3555116 GHz 14.75 dB
3.450 GHz 3540 GHz 100,000 kHz 3457211 GHz 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355613 GHz

-33.23 dB

01:01:50 AM  11/20/2024

01:05:12 AM 11/20/2024

-17.67 dB

FR1 n77 / 90MHz / CP OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.90dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Made Auto Sweep saL
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
1 Spurious Emissions #1vgrur
Limit Chec¥ R imit Check S5
Line _sPURJous. 2 s Line _SPURJOUS.LINE_A85.002
30 dfon LhRIBUS (e ABs_on2
20 20
10 dby 0
0
"
WW’W T o LWL e P dﬂﬂwww.\m memwﬂwweww«,w%nww
SPURIOUS_LINE ABS 00 1
20 dBm i ‘ I
l Ul \
2 | !
b, W r——
) Ty
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 353 GHz || 345 GHz 16004 pts 11.0 MHz/ 357 GHz

2 Result Summal

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43924 GHz -31.00 dBm -18.00 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.46590 GHz -2.89 dBm -32.89 dB
3445 GH 3449 GHe 500000 ki 344812 GHz -31.35 dBm -18.35 i 3550 GHz 3551 Ghz 200000 kHz 3.55007 GHz -34.25 dBm -2125d8
3.449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kfiz 344997 GHz -32.08 dBm -19.08 db 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500.000 kitz 355117 GHz -30.09 dBm -17.09 dB
3.450 GHz 3.540 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.46394 GHz -2.67 dBm -3267dB Jees ohie IE70GHe 1,000 Mis 355531 GHz 3054 dBm 1754 dB

01:02:35 AM  11/20/2024

01:06:01 AM 11/20/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456 : A15-46 of 51

FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 /| 90MHz / CP OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

SR ™ Reflevel 000 gim  Offset 185048 Mode AutoSweep sat
Caunt 100/100 Count 100/100
1 Spurious Emissians 1 Spurlous Emissions ®1 AugPurr
: T Chcs 3
I Line SPLW‘DLS LINE_ABS_oq2 55
SPORIBUS N ABs_002
20 20
10 dbs 10
o
. P M e g M R o M e e S W ||| A A A AN b S A A Pyt s e ey A A
s e A w0 i

20 dBm o | } l
-30 l ¥
| Ny,
. 12 bl
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts 11.0 MHz/ 357 GHz
2 Result Summa

3.430 GHz 3445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43422 GHz -30.21 dBm -17.21 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz -3.46 dBm -33.46 dB

3445 Gt 3.449 GHr 500,000 ktz 3.44892 GHz -17.02 dB Jotocn Joet ot 200000 s 7048

3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44998 GHz -19.37 dB 3351 GHe 3555 GHe 500,000 kfir 1839 d8

3.450 GHz 3540 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.47291 GHz

-32.57 dB

3.555 GHz

3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz

-19.57 dB

IO e 2 Ready T &
01:03:29 AM 11/20/2024 01:06:50 AM  11/20/2024
Ref Level 3000 dBm Offset 1890 dB Mode Auto Sweep S5GL Ref Level 40.00dBm Offset 18.90dB Mode Auto Sweep SG6L
Caunt 100/100 Count 100/100
1 Spurious Emissions [l | 1 spurious Emissions ®1 AvgPur
Limit Checl P imit Check 5
Line _SPURJOUS. Lne _SPUR{oUS.LNe_A8S.0q2
30 dBor BiliBus_ne_ass_oo2
20 20
10 di 0
o
BOUS-LINE - [ o, Lo, Pt A A e, P P et i o e ||| e, P e i N P e I LYRA et N VA S| P At mien e,
SPURIOUS INE A8 00 f i = R i P ] v v S v e
20 dBm- ‘ ‘
3 | |
| | ‘1
?&M‘ | \IM
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts 11.0 MHz/ 357 GHz
2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43069 GHz -34.49 dBm -21.49 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.464 89 GHz +6.39 dBm -36.39dB
3445.GH 3449t 500,000 ki 3.44836 GHz +33.47 dBm -21.47 6B 1550t 3551 Gt 200.000 ki 355001 GHz 3947 dBm 264748
3,449 GHz 3450 GHz 200000 kHz 344998 GHz -38.18 dBm -25.18dB 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kitz 355125 GHz -37.45 dBm -24.45 dB
3450 GHz 3540 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.47361 GHz -5.87 dBm 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355645 GHz -36.21 dBm 32148

01:04:20 AM  11/20/2024

-35.87 dB

01:07:41 AM  11/20/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number

1 A15-47 of 51




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 / 100MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

1 Spurious Emissions

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1890 d8.

1 Spurious Emissions

Limit Chec
Line _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS.
SPORIBUS_UNE ABS 002

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100
®1 AvgPur

20 20
10 di 0
a
i, T } " v jwl o PP, s, o
PP G bk b b iaetin i St St bibas tn bt [ 4G a ot ot ViVt Vi Yt Vs
20 dBm . ‘ ]|
-30 dBim | \l l
- ! h X u m‘”
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 12.0 MHz/ 355GHz || 345GHz 16004 pts 12.0 MHz/ 357 GHz
2 Result Summa
3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43739 GHz -31.29 dBm -18.29 dB 3,450 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.466 66 GHz -2.89 dBm -32.89 dB
3.445 GHy 3.449 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.04873 GHz -28.98 dBm -15.98 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kiz 3555002 GHz 21.254d8
3,449 GHe 3450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44996 GHz -33.07 dBm -20.07 dB 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kHz 3555138 GHz 30, 1733 dB
31450 Gtz 3550 GHz 100,000 kliz FAGNIG BHE E2 L] EETL 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355625 GHz -32.72 dBm -19.72 dB

01:08:34 AN 11/20/2024

01:13:86 AM 11/20/2024

FR1 n77 / 100MHz / CP OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

Limit Chesi
Line _SPURJoUS.

s o2

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

1 Spurious Emissians 1 AugPwr

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.90dB.

1 Spurious Emissions

imit Checd
Line _SPUR{OUS_LINE_ABS X

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100
81 fugPur

30 dBor SPORIBUS N ABs_002

20 20

10 dby 0

o

[yt eratha i wwwmrwnwﬂwwmm fn‘W«M\Mﬁ‘«M‘F\ LA R PR M*w”@WWW\WJN’W "‘"«‘"’""‘W“‘m

SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS 00 it

20 dBrr T J T T

30 | ““!

50

3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 12.0 MHz/ 3.55 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts 12.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 343822 GHz -31.08 dBm -18.08 dB 3,450 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.452 26 GHz -3.18 dBm -33.18dB
3445 GHz 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44842 GHz -29.46 dBm 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -34.22 dBm -21.22d8
3449 GHe 3450 GHe 200000 kHz 3.44596 GHz -33.92dBm 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kftz 355148 GHz -26.76 dBm -13.76 dB
3.450 GHz 3550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.47106 GHz -3.15 dBm 2555 his 3570 GHe. 1,000 MHz 355563 GHz 3182 dBm 18.82 dB

Ready jannunannsl & "o

01:09:23 AM  11/20/2024

01:12:45 AM  11/20/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number

: A15-48 of 51



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 / 100MHz / CP OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.90 0B

Made Auto Sweep

1 Spurious Emissions

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1890 d8.

1 Spurious Emissions

Limit Chec
Line _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS. 02
SPORIBUS_LNE

s6L

Count 100/100
®1 AvgPur

Mode Auto Sweep

10 dbs 10
L s e A e R e R T PSRV LA 16 A A A A EATA A YA A AV A WA A AN
30 " i

3.43 Gz
2 Result Summal

16004 pts 12.0 M2/

55 GHz

325 GHz

16004 pts 12.0 MHz/

357 GHz

3430 GHz 3.485 GHz 1.000 MHz 343091 GHz -31.62 dBm -18.62dB 3.450 GHz 3550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.45139 GHz -2.92 dBm
35 GHe 3A29GHe 500,000 kHz 34873 GHz -17.85d8 1550 GHz 1551 GHz 200.000 kiz 355008 GHz -35.27 dBm
1449Glie 3450 GHe 200000 kttz 3.45000 GHz -20.84 dB 3551 GHz 3555 GHr 500.000 kiz 355101 GHz -30.15 dBm
3450 Gtz 3.550 GHz 100000 Kz 3.46213 GHz 3259 dB Yees o Yer o 1000 M 358540 GHz 3188 dBm
L weay R
01:10:12 AN 11/20/2024 01:13:35 AM  11/20/2024
Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 18.90 dB Made Auto Sweep S5GL Ref Level 40.00dBm Offset 18.90dB Mode Auto Sweep SGL
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
! Spurious Emlions 21 AwgPur
Limit Chee P it Check 55
Line _5PURJoS_UNE_ABS g2 ! Lne SPURlOUS_UINE_Ags 002
30 daar T BiliBus_ne_ass_oo2
20 20
10 di 0
o
PUROUS LINE L P P I M N e e A s i e i R g | it _WWJMMM\ (AL P e ARG |G, M e el I TR COR T VR Y
Seumous e ans 00— gl g e i i e L A G Ny Y V] ‘ N T O g O e A B Ui~ A" ™ AT
20 dBrr T -
0 il
| |
mﬂ' W
50
3.83 GHz 16004 pts. 2.0 MHz/ 355Gz || 3.45Ghe 16004 pts AL0MA/ 357GH:

2 Result Summal

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43662 GHz -35.08 dBm
3.445 GHz 3.449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44722 GHz -36.98 dBm
3449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44892 GHz -37.49 dBm
3.450 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.46993 GHz -6.55 dBm

-22.08 dB
-23.98 dB
-24.49 dB
-36.55 dB

01:11:03 AM  11/20/2024

GRF

01:14:26 AM  11/20/2024

3450 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.48408 GHz -6.63 dBm -36.63 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 ktz 355001 GHz -38.34 dBm 2534 d8
3.551 GHz 3.555 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.553 38 GHz -37.88 dBm -24.88 dB
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.562 16 GHz -37.33 dBm 24.33 dB

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A15-49 of 51



seanron cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

Conducted Spurious Emission

FR1 n77 / 10MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / 1RB1

Lowest Channel

Middle Channel

Ref Level 40.00dBm  Offset 15.90 dB Mode Auto Sweep saL Ref Level 10.00dBm  Offset 18.90 48 Mode Auto Sweep 6L
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Line _SPUR|OUS_LINE_ABS_0q2
30 dBor
0
10 dbi 10 dB

0

SPURIOUS_LINE ABS 00,

SPURIOUS_LINE [ABS 00

-20 -20
30 dbm 30 e
40 . 40 "
= MR o P VA AN
I b o pp i P, peseeipiotdl I eratn NP NAN A A | |t oA I ptest? - il mara AW PN
50 50
30.0 MHz 91005 pts. 0 GHz/ 40.0 GHz. 30.0 MHz 91005 pts. 0 GHz/ 40.0 GHz
2 Result Summan 2 Result Summan
30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 111.33842 MHz -45.00 dBm -32.00 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 338.01925 MHz -45.27 dBm
1.000 GHz 3430 GHe 1,000 MHz 2.98612 GHz -4233 dBm 2933 dB 1.000 GHz 3.430 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99797 GHz -42.39 dBm
3570 GHz 10.000 GHz 1.000 Mz 422003 GHz -41.66 dBm -28.66 dl 3570 GHz 10.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.507 24 GHz -41.72 dBm
10.000 GHz 25,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 21.60331 GHz -3832 dBm -2532 dB 10.000 GHz 25.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 21.61315 GHz -38.37 dBm
25,000 GHr 40,000 GHa 1,000 MHz 31.80862 GHz -39.69 dBm -26.69d 25.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 31.80678 GHz -39.91 dBm

01:32:53 MM 11/20/2024

01:34:57 A 11/20/2024

Highest Channel

Ref Level 40.00dBm  Offset 15.90 dB

Mode Auto Sweep

SPUR|OU'S_LINE_ABS_0d2

0

SPURIOUS_LINE ABS 00,

et e P ppont oottt N ETA e NN AT ki

50
30.0 MHz 51005 pts. 0 GHz/’ 40.0 GHz
2 Result Summan
30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 875.74981 MHz -45.24 dBm -32.24d8
1.000 GHz 3.430 GHx 1.000 MHz 2.97580 GHz -42.23 dBm -29.23 dB
3.570 GHz 10,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 4221 74 GHz -41.77 dBm -28.77 dB
10.000 GHz 25.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 21.60800 GHz -38.20 dBm -25.20dB
25.000 GHz 40,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 31.79783 GHz -39.60 dBm -26.60 dB

01:26:20 A 11/20/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A15-50 of 51




seanron 05 FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG402225C
Frequency Stability
Test Conditions FR1 n77 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
Temperature Voltage BW 20MHz Note 2.
(°C) (Volt) Deviation (ppm) Result
50 Normal Voltage 0.0030
40 Normal Voltage 0.0030
30 Normal Voltage 0.0016
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0042
0 Normal Voltage 0.0028 PASS
-10 Normal Voltage 0.0004
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0035
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0030
20 Normal Voltage 0.0000
20 Minimum Voltage 0.0032
Note:

1. Normal Voltage = 3.8 V. ; Minimum Voltage = 3.6 V. ; Maximum Voltage = 4.2 V.

2. The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.

TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number 1 A15-51 of 51
FAX : 886-3-328-4978



e eFCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG402225C

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77(Part 27Q) MIMO ANT9

Peak-to-Average Ratio

Mode FR1 n77 / 20MHz / CP OFDM

Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM Limit: 13dB
RB Size Full RB Full RB Full RB Full RB Result
Middle CH 7.20 7.18 7.74 8.70 PASS

FR1 n77 / 20MHz /CP OFDM / Middle Channel / Full RB
QPSK 16QAM

Reflevel 3000dBm Offset 89045 = AnBW 20 Wz
At 3008 MeasTime 1 ms
p

Reflevel 30000Bm OMfset  B90 gD = AnBW 20 Wiz
A 00E MessTime  1ms

] |
TED e 1E01
1E02- - 1E -

1 -
1£04 e :

|
(6F3.50001 Gz Mean Puwr + 20,00 dB | | [CF 350001 Ghz
Samples: 20000 2 Result Summa Somples: 20000

2 Result Summa:

6.56 B 7.20d8 74048
10529 W 12/12/2024

64QAM 256QAM

13:15:50 PM 12/12/2024

Reflevel 3000dBm Offset 89045 = AnBW 20 Wz
At 3008 MeasTime 1 ms
GIFP.

Refleved 30.0008m  Offset  BS045 = ARBW 20 Wiz
008 MeasTime  1ms

1602

1605

Mean Pwr + 20.00 48

| 3.50001 Ghz Wiean Pwr + 20,00 d8 | | [CF 350001 GHz.
2 Result Summa: Samples: 20000 2 Result Summa Ssmples: 20000

17.36 dBm 27.85 dBm 10.50 dB 362 d8 6.0 dB 8.70d8 1032 dB

20.44 dBm 28.40 dBm 7.96 dB 372 dB 674 B 7.74 dB 7.58 df

13:15:10 B 12/12/2024 11:14:46 4 12/12/2024

TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number 1 A16-1 of 51

FAX : 886-3-328-4978



seanran cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

26dB Bandwidth

Mode FR1 n77 : 26dB BW(MHz) / CP OFDM
BW 10MHz 15MHz 20MHz 25MHz
Mod. QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM
Middle CH 12.37 13.58 19.58 19.19 23.76 22.21 - -
Mod. 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 12.50 13.76 17.71 17.35 22.54 22.74 - -
BW 30MHz 40MHz 50MHz 60MHz
Mod. QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM
Middle CH 37.01 36.70 44.45 43.71 53.97 50.60 68.60 63.92
Mod. 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 34.66 34.47 44.49 44.60 52.23 55.91 68.09 65.17
BW 70MHz 80MHz 90MHz 100MHz
Mod. QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM QPSK 16QAM
Middle CH 75.24 76.97 85.29 85.93 94.68 93.89 106.12 103.73
Mod. 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 75.32 74.69 83.84 83.56 93.51 93.03 104.05 107.73
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number 1 A16-2 of 51

FAX : 886-3-328-4978




SPORTON LAB. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 / 10MHz / CP OFDM / Middle Channel / Full RB
QPSK 16QAM

e - s B o - i =

RefLevel 30,00 B Offset 55008 ® REW 200 kHz RefLevel 30,00 B Offset 55008 ® REW 200 kHz

- are 3008 SWT 101ms = VW 1wz Mode Auto Swesp - are 3009 SWT 101 ms @ VBW 1z Mode Auto Swesp

3 .
20 dBm 2 oy a8

) 1355000 M
a e H1 1045 dEfm FTae P T Y
N 4 Akt o

350001 Gz 70001 pis 0 Mz Span 50.0 MHz |  |GF3.50001 Grz 70001 pis .0 MHz/ Span 50.0 Mz

08:08:14 PM  11/20/2024 08:09:08 PM  11/20/2024

64QAM 256QAM

S CEEomE: S CEEomE:
- At 3000 SWT 100 ms = VBW 1 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep - At 3000 SWT 100 ms = VBW 1 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep
1 Frequancy Sweep

113382 dim N —
0 s 1 o $110.764 B
[ TN o,
| |
0 dbe ! | \
. L
' |
1
1
G 350001 GHz 0001 ps e Span 50.0 WAz || (GF3.50001 Ghz 0001 s T Span 50.0 Mz
[—— [ e
08:10:01 MM 11/20/2028 08:10:57 M 11/20/2028

TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number 1 A16-3 of 51
FAX : 886-3-328-4978



seanron cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG402225C

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / CP OFDM / Middle Channel / Full RB

QPSK

16QAM

tiVie trum

Ref Level 30,00 B Offset 55008 & REW 300 kHe
- an 3008 SWT 101 ms ® VBW 1tz Mode Auto Sweep

i

oy

ultiView trum
Ref Level 30,00 B Offset 55008 & REW 300 kHe

- an 3008 SWT 101 ms ® VBW 1Mz Mode Auto Sweep

4114419 dim

Maidrodsnrth

i

oy

(350001 Gz 70001 pis 0 Mz

(350001 Gz

0 MHz/

08:11:53 PM  11/20/2024

08:12:47 MM 11/20/202%

64QAM

256QAM

ultiView trum
Ref Level 30,00 B Offset 55008 & REW 300 kHe
- an 3008 SWT 101 ms ® VBW 1tz Mode Auto Sweep

ultiView trum

Ref Level 30,00 B Offset 55008 & REW 300 kHe
- an 3008 SWT 101 ms = VBW 1tz
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